
MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
 

TENDER NO. 101 OF 2010 
CONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS PROJECTS AS INDICATED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS 

MAKHADO MUNICIPAL AREA 
 

Tenders are hereby invited from experienced contractors who are registered with the Construction 
Industry Development Board (CIDB), for the construction of various projects in the Makhado 
Municipal area.  Bidders are requested to bid per specification attached to the bid documents 
obtainable from 2 December 2010, at Procurement Office No.B043 upon payment of a non-
refundable amount of R300,00 and R500,00 respectively.  A compulsory briefing session would be 
as indicated in the table below, and must be attended by all bidders.   

 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed and clearly marked on the 
outside of the envelope:  “Tender Number as indicated in the table above” must reach the 
undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre 
by no later than 12:00 on 17 December 2010, when all tenders received will be opened in public in 
the Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt.  
 
The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any 
part of a bid. Bids must remain valid for a period of hundred and twenty (120) days after closing 
date of submission thereof.   
 
Bids which are late, incomplete, unsigned or written in pencil or by telegraph or facsimile or 
electronically by email, or not having the following documents attached for evaluation or not 
complying with tender specifications will not be evaluated and will be disqualified: 
 

Compulsory Clarification 
Meetings 

Tender 
No. 

File No. Project Name CIDB 
Grading 

Date Time Venue 

Cost Closing 
date and 
Time 

 
 
96/2010 

 
 
8/3/2/1001 

 
Hamutsha 
Community 
Hall 

 
4GB PE 
or Higher 

 
7 
December 
2010, 
Tuesday 

 
10:30 

T Junction of 
Louis 
Trichardt to 
Thohoyandou 
road  and 
Hamutsha 
Village 
(Muumoni) 

 
 
R300.00 

 
17 
December 
2010 at 
12H00 

 
 
97/2010 

 
 
8/3/2/1002 

Rehabilitation 
of Elti-Villas 
Business area 
Street Phase 1 

 
5CE PE 
or 6CE 
and 
Higher 

8 
December  
2010, 
Wednesday 

 
10:00 

Corner of 
Main and 
Commercial 
Street, Ayob 
Motors in 
Elti-Villas 

 
R500.00 

 
17 
December 
2010 at 
12H00 

 
 
98/2010 

 
 
8/3/2/1003 

 
Elti-Villas 
Extension 1 
Street Surfacing 

5CE PE 
or 6CE 
and 
Higher 

8 
December  
2010, 
Wednesday 

 
12:00 

Corner of 
Main and 
Commercial 
Street, Ayob 
Motors in 
Eltivillas 

 
R500.00 

17 
December 
2010 at 
12H00 

 
99/2010 

 
8/3/2/1004 

 
Rehabilitation 
of Tshikota 
Streets 

 
5CE PE 
or 6CE 
and 
Higher 

10 
December  
2010, 
Friday 

 
12:00 

 
Tshikota 
Community 
Hall 

 
R500.00 

17 
December 
2010 at 
12H00 

 
100/2010 

 
8/3/2/1005 

 
Murunwa 
Access Road 
and Bridge 

 
4CE or 
Higher 

9 
December 
2010, 
Thursday 

 
10:00 

 
Entrance at 
Murunwa 
Village 

 
R300.00 

17 
December 
2010 at 
12H00 



• Original Valid Tax Clearance Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Registration Certificate 
• A certified copy of Company Owner’s Identity Number 

 
Bids will be assessed under the provisions of the following Acts and their Regulations: 

• Municipal Finance Management Act, Act 56 of 2003 and its Regulations 
• Makhado Municipal Supply Chain Management Policy 
• Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act no. 5 of 2000, in accordance with 

the specifications 
• This bid will be evaluated on 90/10 point scoring system 

 
The price must include VAT and must be clearly indicated on the bid document. 
 
All technical enquiries can be directed to the Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi or Mr L 
N Ragimana at (015) 519 3000 or (015) 519 3025, while procurement enquiries should be directed 
to Mr Mathivha N A at (015) 519 3044. 
 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
Louis Trichardt 
 
Date:  2 & 3 December 2010 
Notice no.: 183/2010    MR A S TSHIKALANGE 
File no.: 8/3/2/1006                MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 


